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SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES SEE_SHEET 68 SEE SHEET 68 SEE SHEET 68
LEWIS AVENUE FROM 14TH STREET TO ROSECRANS ROAD (IL RTE 173) INTERCONNECT INTERCONNECT SCHEMATIC LEGEND
NO. QUANT. UNIT o EXISTING INTERSECTION CONTROLLER P EXISTING FIBER OPTIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, "‘“@9;“‘
1 2,000 SQYD. TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4" "} NO. 62.5/125, MM12f SM12F 7
2. 2,000 SQYD. SODDING, SALT TOLERANT i PROPOSED INTERSECTION CONTROLLER | = ]
3 10 UNIT SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING | — PROPOSED FIBER OPTIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, =24~
4. 1,800 SQFT. PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5" } EXISTING MASTER CONTROLLER EMC NC. 62.5/125, MM12F SM12F
5. 1000 SQFT. TEMPO SIDEW) )
o fs0 sarr SpEVRKROIOWL n PROPOSED MASTER CONTROLLER EXISTING INTERCONNECT CABLE ~ NO. ,;@?,CW
Z
7. 14490 FOOT CONDUIT IN TRENCH, 2" DIA, GALVANIZED STEEL F - BUTRICK MASTER MASTER CONTROLLER 62.5/125 12F FIBER OPTIC CABLE
8. 13255 FOOT CONDUIT PUSHED, 2" DIA, GALVANIZED STEEL T STREET
9 40 EACH HANDHOLE [rdr=y EXISTING INTERSECTION & SAMPLING . PROPOSED FIBER OPTIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, »——@——-
10. 14450 FOOT TRENCH AND BACKFILL FOR ELECTRICAL WORK - - (SYSTEM) DETECTORS L 62.5/125 12F FIBER OPTIC CABLE
:; ; Eig: gﬁﬁiﬁ?ﬁ:ﬁ:::ésﬁgwmS]GNAL!NSTALLATDN e 1‘%? PROPOSED INTERSECTION & SAMPLING 0 EXISTING INTERCONNECT CABLE — NO. 18 ’*@i"
13 1 EACH REMOVE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT o (SYSTEM) DETECTORS 3 PAIR TWISTED, SHIELDED /
14. 30679 FOOT ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, TRACER NO. 14 1C d ! ~ PROPQOSED INTERCONNECT CABLE — NO. 18 o .
15. 45179 FOOT FIBER OPTIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 24 SINGLEMODE » B L 1 o7 EXISTING 'NTERSECT'ONS';C;?E DEgEgg?osR s [P] 3 PAIR TWISTED, SHIELDED _®_
16 1 EACH OPTIMIZE TRARFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM (SPECIAL) Jg"?l—'\l;{ESEC%'N drre PROPOSED SAMPLING ( M) EXISTING LOOP DETECTOR CABLE ~
7. 36 EACH TERMINATEFIBER IN CABINET ! EXISTING SAMPLING (SYSTEM) DETECTORS g &
18. 12 EACH SPLICE FIBER IN CABINET ] = 2/C TWISTED, SHIELDED ’
19. 1 EACH VIDEOENCODER PROPOSED SAMPLING (SYSTEM) DETECTORS PROPOSED LOOP DETECTOR CABLE (:)
20 1 EACH LAYER lil FIBER OPTIC TRANSCEIVER MODULE, SFP TYPE, LONG DISTANCE d 2/C TWISTED, SHIELDED
* 21, 1 EACH LAYER Ill FIBER OPTIC TRANSCEIVER MODULE, GBIC TYPE, LONG DISTANCE i SL/ EXISTING SAMPLING (SYSTEM) DETECTORS. - EXISTING ELECTRIC CABLE o~
| PROPOSED INTERSECTION AND ESP ) ) .
22 7 EACH UPGRADE EXISTING CONTROLLER TO NTCIP (SPECIAL) b < LE2 A
2. 5 EACH LAYERI (GATALINK) SWRTCH Lt g SAMPLING (SYSTEM) DETECTORS 1/C (AS SPECIFIED) 4
* THE LAYER Ill FIBER OPTIC TRANSCEIVER MODULE, GBIC TYPE, \ x| 6y Y EXISTING SAMPLING (SYSTEM) DETECTORS = PROPOSED ELECTRIC CABLE, __@_
LONG DISTANCE SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE ISTHA BUILDING [ Bllonct FSpPS)
{52 (GRAND.AVE). THE CONTRACTOR. SHALL COORONATE WTH o 9 PROPOSED SAMPLING (SYSTEM) DETECTCRS ~ ~~ 1/C (AS SPECIFIED)
X = </ e
LAKE COUNTY DIVISION OF TRANSPORTATION (847) 377—7400 o) Q EXISTING PREFORMED INTERSECTION = EXISTING INTERCONNECT CABLE — [T G
AND ILLINOIS STATE HIGHWAY AUTHORITY (630) 241-6800. 6 Q & SAMPLING (SYSTEM) DETECTORS s NO. 62.5/125, 36F FIBER OPTIC CABLE A~
z
T PROPOSED PREFORMED INTERSECTION ZEOSPISZ‘EEMZ'SER OPTIC CABLE IN CONDUIT = __ @B
2 & SAMPLING (SYSTEM) DETECTORS
= EXISTING SAMPLING (SYSTEM) e EXISTING TELEPHONE CONNECTION iﬂ
’ PREFORMED DETECTORS ==
\ PROPOSED TELEPHONE CONNECTION
McALISTER PROPOSED SAMPLING (SYSTEM) o
0
AVENUE PREFORMED DETECTORS EXISTING ISDN TELEPHONE CONNECTION B
PROPOSED ISDN TELEPHONE CONNECTION m
>_
o
& UTICA
3 AVENUE
COUNTY COUNTY
STREET STREET T 1ON
X
}“}6/ (@ THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL NEW FIBER OPTIC CABLE IN
(} CONDUIT, 24 SINGLEMODE FROM YORK HOUSE RCAD TO 27TH
STREET IN THE EXISTING INTERCONNECT CONDUIT. ALL FIBER
Sre— Z o TERMINATIONS AND/OR SPLICES REQUIRED AT THE EXISTING
S INTERSECTIONS OF BEACH ROAD, WADSWORTH ROAD, 33RD ROAD,
=Je1z GENESEE AND 27TH STREET ARE INCLUDED IN THE PAY ITEM "FIBER OPTIC
STREET CABLE IN CONDUIT, 24 SINGLEMODE".
(@ THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INCLUDE 6 NEW TERMINATIONS OF THE
EXISTING FIBER OPTIC CABLE. 6 ADDITIONAL TERMINATIONS AND
6 SPLICES WILL ALSO BE CONSIDERED INCIDENTAL TO THE NEW
"FIBER OPTIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 24 SINGLEMODE".
SHERIDAN @ THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INCLUDE 12 NEW TERMINATIONS AND 6
ROAD NEW SPLICES OF THE EXISTING FIBER OPTIC CABLE.
@ THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INCLUDE 12 NEW TERMINATIONS OF THE
EXISTING FIBER OPTIC CABLE.
@ THE CONTRACTOR SHALL UPGRADE THE EXISTING CONTROLLER TO
NTCIP COMPLIANCY. MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL
© INSTALLATION (SPECIAL) SHALL BE PAID FOR SEPARATELY.
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